The 'C' and 'US' indicators adjacent to the CSA Mark signify that the product has been evaluated to the applicable CSA and ANSI/UL Standards, for use in Canada and
the U.S., respectively. This 'US' indicator includes products eligible to bear the 'NRTL' indicator. NRTL, i.e. National Recognized Testing Laboratory, is a designation
granted by the U.S. Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) to laboratories which have been recognized to perform certification to U.S. Standards.
FF0 1
DQD 507  Rev. 2004-06-30
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2091661 Master Contract: 244925
Project: 2091661 Date Issued: October 9, 2008

2. The letters 'XXX' and 'YYY' in the model designations represent the output voltage and current rating
respectively.  The letters 'xy' can be blank or 0-9 or A-Z to indicate alternative output connectors.
3. Provided with the CA/US plug certified for direct connection to the mains in Canada and the US.
  Page 2
Certificate: 2091661
Project: 2091661
Master Contract:  244925
Date Issued:  October 9, 2008
DQD 507  Rev. 2004-06-30
 Output voltage
(V)
Max. Load current
(A)
Max. Output Power
(W)
VEP24US030-xy 3.0 0.01 – 2.50 7.50
VEP24US033-xy 3.3 0.01 – 2.50 8.25
VEP24US036-xy 3.6 0.01 – 2.50 9.00
VEP24US04-xy 4.0 0.01 – 2.50 10.00
VEP24US042-xy 4.2 0.01 – 2.50 10.50
VEP24US045-xy 4.5 0.01 – 2.50 11.25
VEP24US048-xy 4.8 0.01 – 2.50 12.00
VEP24US05-xy 5.0 0.01 – 2.50 12.50
VEP24US052-xy 5.2 0.01 – 2.50 13.00
VEP24US055-xy 5.5 0.01 – 2.50 13.75
VEP24US06-xy 6.0 0.01 – 2.50 15.00
VEP24US065-xy 6.5 0.01 – 2.50 16.25
VEP24US07-xy 7.0 0.01 – 2.50 17.50
VEP24US075-xy 7.5 0.01 – 2.50 18.75
VEP24US08-xy 8.0 0.01 – 2.50 20.00
VEP24US085-xy 8.5 0.01 – 2.50 21.25
VEP24US09-xy 9.0 0.01 – 2.20 19.80
VEP24US098-xy 9.8 0.01 – 2.20 21.56
VEP24US10-xy 10.0 0.01 – 2.20 22.00
VEP24US105-xy 10.5 0.01 – 2.00 21.00
VEP24US12-xy 12.0 0.01 – 2.00 24.00
VEP24US126-xy 12.6 0.01 – 1.90 23.94
VEP24US13-xy 13.0 0.01 – 1.85 24.00
VEP24US138-xy 13.8 0.01 – 1.75 24.00
VEP24US15-xy 15.0 0.01 – 1.60 24.00
VEP24US16-xy 16.0 0.01 – 1.50 24.00
VEP24US165-xy 16.5 0.01 – 1.45 24.00
VEP24US18-xy 18.0 0.01 – 1.33 24.00
VEP24US20-xy 20.0 0.01 – 1.20 24.00
VEP24US22-xy 22.0 0.01 – 1.09 24.00
VEP24US23-xy 23.0 0.01 – 1.04 24.00
VEP24US24-xy 24.0 0.01 – 1.00 24.00
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING QUALIFICATIONS
1. All models are similar except for the number of turns on the transformer secondary winding and some
secondary electrical components.
2. The transformers used in this series are rated Class 130°C insulation.